principal amount of debt will remain authorized and unissued thereunder.  See “ESTIMATED USE OF PROCEEDS-
Capital Facilities Projects.”

The Growing Greener II Acts authorized the issuance of $625 million aggregate principal amount of debt for
the purposes of maintenance and protection of the environment, open space and farmland preservation, watershed
protection, abandoned mine reclamation, acid mine drainage remediation and other environmental initiatives. See
“ESTIMATED USE OF PROCEEDS-Growing Greener II Projects.” To date, bonds in the principal amount of $599
million have been issued pursuant to the Growing Greener II Acts. Upon the issuance of $26 million of the Bonds
pursuant to the Growing Greener II Acts, no debt will remain authorized and unissued thereunder.

The Pennvest Acts authorized the issuance of $1,050 million aggregate principal amount of debt for the
purpose of making grants and loans for the acquisition, construction, improvement, expansion, extension, repair or
rehabilitation of all or part of a project for the improvement of water supply and sewage treatment systems. See

Capital Facilities Projects Category
Debt

Authorized Issued(a)

Remaining
Debt

Authorized

Pro Forma Remaining
Debt Authorized After

Issuance Of The Bonds

 Buildings and Structures………………. $45,194.0 $12,268.8 $32,925.2 $32,245.2

Furniture and Equipment ……………… 1,629.6 546.5 1,083.1 1,083.1

Transportation Assistance ……………. 15,184.8 4,036.9 11,147.9 10,797.9

Redevelopment Assistance …………… 53,783.6 4,749.8 49,033.9 48,858.9

Community Colleges ………………….. 35.8 28.0 7.8 7.8

Highway and Highway Bridge…….….. 43,341.3 3,287.5 40,053.8 40,053.8

Flood Control …………………………. 1,103.3 65.8 1,037.5 1,037.5

Total…………………..…………… $160,272.4 $24,983.3 $135,289.2 $134,084.2

Capital Facilities Projects Category Limits
Debt Issued

To Date

Remaining
Issuable

Within Limit

Pro Forma
Remaining

After Issuance
Of The Bonds

 Buildings and Structures……………… $680.0 $0.0 $680.0 $0.0

Furniture and Equipment …………….. 10.0 0.0 10.0 10.0

Transportation Assistance …………… 350.0 0.0 350.0 0.0

Redevelopment Assistance ………….. 175.0 0.0 175.0 0.0

Flood Control ………………………… 10.0 0.0 10.0 10.0

Total…………………..…………… $1,225.0 $0.0 $1,225.0 $20.0

6

“ESTIMATED USE OF PROCEEDS-Pennvest Projects.”  To date, bonds in the principal amount of $998.4 million
have been issued pursuant to the Pennvest Acts. Upon the issuance of $16 million of the Bonds pursuant to the Pennvest
Acts, $35.6 million principal amount of debt will remain authorized and unissued thereunder.

For a discussion of the Commonwealth’s outstanding debt and projected future issuance of general
obligation debt, see “OUTSTANDING INDEBTEDNESS OF THE COMMONWEALTH.”

BOND INSURANCE

Bond Insurance Policy

Concurrently with the issuance of the Bonds, Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp. ("AGM") will issue its